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NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE
For 15t M.D.(Hom) 2024-25 Batch
Fee structure for admission of 1st year M.D.(Hom) course are as below:

OPEN/ AIQ 15% and all Reservation Category
rt.
Rs.1,20,362.00 Per Annum

Development Fees Rs.12,638.00  Per Annum
Total (Rs.) Rs.1,33,000.00

Please pay Fees in the form of DD/Pay order with name of :-
YMT Homoeopathic Medical College P.G. Institute

Additional payment of Rs.25,000/- against caution Money Deposit (Refundable

amount) in the form of demand Draft (DD) or pay order drawn in favor of “YMT
Homoeopathic Medical College P.G. Institute.” payable at Navi Mumbai.

Note:-
1. This Tution Fees & Development Fees may be changed as per * Fees Regulation Authority”
Maharashtra State directions.
2. MUHS Enroliment & Eligibility fees as per MUHS circular.
3. This Tution Fees & Development Fees may be changed as per “ Fees Regulation Authority”
Maharashtra State directions. College submitted application for revaluation fees for the
F.Y. 2024-25. So it may be changes interim Tution Fees & Development Fees for F.Y.2024-25
4. For NRI Fees:- As per FRA decision dated 10/11/2023 fees up to 4times of the
general seats fees will be charged for the students admitted in Institutional
Quota and 5 times NRI/against NRI Seats. All rights regarding concession in the above
are reserved by the Management of Institute.
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Chief Accountant : Prinicipal

Dr (Mrs.)S P Dandge
Principal
Dr G.D.Pol Foundatior
Y M.T. Homoeopathic Medical Go:
P. G. Institute Kharghar,
Navi Mumbai - 419 210




DR. G. D. POL FOUNDATION

Y.M.T. HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE - HOSPITAL
(POST-GRADUATE INSTITUTE)

Institutional Area, Sector-4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

Off Tel. NO. 022-27745439 E-mail: ymthmc@gmail.com
Principal Tel No. : 022-27744407 Website: www.gdpfymthmc.org
Ref. No. YHMC/ P4 | 24% [ 24 Date: 22 / 03 /2024
vow a9 vewY WA (Difeivds) sawen dafie e goF Rove-e
: gor [ wilw "l wier (4%
e el o Poandin et % /v Bron
foreror g Rs. ?,%9,3%3.00 (i)
? e faeft Rs. ?3,%3¢. 00 (aTef®)
TRIA Rs.?,33,000,00

HETEaToaTE 37 THFFA=1 SRl aueiis ;-
YMT Homoeopathic Medical College PG Institute

et AT AU qrEdaT B € fAeriereT AftgAaE SR A€ SEYETel AT TEhA( Caution
Money Deposit) (Refundable/sTsaTaF 0 #edTaY TYATATEM A H(ATFT %.3400 0/~ AT LTI HGH
YMT Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital a7 7id WETALTATT STHT FH¥mET.

feq:- .
a)w%&mwmmﬁﬁtww&ﬁﬁmwmﬁﬁmﬂﬁwﬁwmm
AT .
]) faramiier T el F e @ € femieren aftrgeagar on s

3) wﬁr&mgﬁaﬁ?ﬁmﬁaﬁwwmﬁmﬁw@ﬁﬂwﬁﬁmﬁwﬁwmm
HETIN

v) waw frms wifemeeee wetaEeR @ o=t (FRA fRegEe (fR.20/22/30%3)
Femerade swins (1.Q.Seats) FEeATATRS AfHaRt Wi ¥ € g, (NRI) AT EOr-AT
frameta « 9T g @ TR,

o ' fpdip

T FETS

Rt
Dr (Mrs.)3 P Dandge
Principal
Dr G.D.Pol Foundation
¥.M.T.Homoeopathic Medical Colle
P.G. Institute Kharghar,
Navi Mumbai-410210.




DR. G. D. POL FOUNDATION
Y.M.T. HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE - HOSPITAL

(POST-GRADUATE INSTITUTE)

Institutional Area, Sector-4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

Off Tel. NO. 022-27745439 E-mail: ymthmc@gmail.com
Principal Tel No. : 022-27744407 Website: www.gdpfymthmc.org
Ref. No. YHMC/ ¢ / 2F3 Iy Date: (0 / 09 /2024
NOTICE
FEES STRUCTURE

For 1% M.D.(Hom) -2024-25

Requirement for One time Fees for MUHS Nashik.

-~

“-‘ir. Particulars OPEN OBC SC ST/VJ/NT | NRI Mode of Payment: By
No. D.D. In Favour of
Registration Fees
MUHS, Nashik) YMT Homoeopathic
Enrollment Fees 11200 Medical College P.G.
(MUHS, Nashik) Institute
Ashwamedh Fees
Development Fees 318 318 318 318 318
2 (MUHS, Nashik)
MUHS Vikas
Nidhi 100 100 100 100 100
E/I‘S&“e’ 10 10 10 10| 10
anagement
NS_S Self Finance 10 10 10 10 10
Unit
. Total (Rs.) 11,638 11,638 11,638 11,638 | 11,638

Requirement of (one time) Fees- for Student Counci

Sr.
No.

Particulars Amount Mode of Payment: By D.D. In Favour of

4 Student Council Fees 3500 Student Council Of YMT & RCS Homoeopathic Medical College

g

Dr. (MrsP.Yl lBa bandge
Principal
Dr. G. D. Pol Foundation
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Dr. G. D. Pol Foundation

Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital , P.G. Institute

List of Required Original Documents and Photocopy:-

S. No. Document Name
1 |Nationality Certificate, Domicile Certificate issued by Competent
Authority

2  |AIA-PGET-2024 Statement of Marks

3 Degree Certificate/Passing

4 Internship Completion

S Valid Permanent Registration

Certificate

6 Caste Certificate ( If Applicable )

7 Caste Validity Certificate ( If Applicable )

8 Non Creamy — Layer Certificate if applicable valid 31/03/2025
9 Leaving Certificate / Transfer Certificate

10 | Physically Handicap Certificate ( If Applicable )

11 | Copy of Gazette, Marriage certificate & Affidavit for Change of

Name

12 | Document in service person.

13 |Allotment letter

14 |Admit Card AIPGET- 2024

15 |Copy of online Application Form (Latest) filled on www.mahacet.org
16 |S.S.C. Passing Certificate

17  |First to Fourth year Marksheet

18 |Aadhar Card 1 Xerox

19 |Voter ID Xerox

20 |Attempt Certificate

21 Migration Certificate (If Applicable)

22 | Gap Certificate (if Applicable)
23 |Medical Fitness Certificate
24 |5 Photo Passport Size

25 |4 Xerox set of all above document.(Self Attested)

26 | Original Document Scanned in JPEG format (size upto 500kb)
27 | Student bank Account details

Student Signature




